unitholders to interest rate risk, foreign exchange risk and other price risk. The reasonably possible movements in the risk
variables have been determined based on management’s best estimate, having regard to a number of factors, including
historical levels of changes in interest rates and foreign exchange rates, historical correlation of the Funds’ investments
with the relevant benchmark and market volatility. However, actual movements in the risk variables may be greater or less
than anticipated due to a number of factors, including unusually large market shocks resulting from changes in the

First Sentier Domestic and Cash Funds
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2021

(continued)

-33-

3 Financial risk management (continued)

(c) Summarised sensitivity analysis (continued)

performance of and/or correlation between the performance of the economies, markets and securities in which the Funds
invest. As a result, historic variations in risk variables should not be used to predict future variations in the risk variables.

First Sentier Premium Cash Enhanced Fund

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/Net assets attributable to unitholders
-25 basis

points
+50 basis

points -10.00% +10.00% -5.00% +5.00%

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

30 June 2021 (1,907) 3,814 - - (250) 250

30 June 2020 (2,139) 4,279 - - - -

The Fund did not have any exposure to foreign exchange risk as at 30 June 2021 and 30 June 2020.

The Fund had exposure to price risk at $85 and $(85) as at 30 June 2020 and rounded to one thousand.

First Sentier Institutional Cash Fund

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/Net assets attributable to unitholders

-25 basis
points

+50 basis
points -10.00% +10.00% -5.00% +5.00%

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

30 June 2021 (4,344) 8,688 - - - -

30 June 2020 (9,067) 18,135 - - - -

The Fund did not have any exposure to foreign exchange risk and price risk as at 30 June 2021 and 30 June 2020.

Stewart Investors Worldwide Sustainability Fund

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/Net assets attributable to unitholders

-25 basis
points

+50 basis
points -10.00% +10.00% -15.00% +15.00%

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

30 June 2021 (68) 136 9 (9) (48,614) 48,614

30 June 2020 (12) 23 - - (26,717) 26,717

The Fund did not have any exposure to foreign exchange risk as at 30 June 2020.

First Sentier Domestic and Cash Funds
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2021

(continued)

-34-

3 Financial risk management (continued)

(c) Summarised sensitivity analysis (continued)

First Sentier Australian Small Companies Long Short Fund

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/Net assets attributable to unitholders

-25 basis
points

+50 basis
points -10.00% +10.00% -25.00% +25.00%

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

30 June 2021 (53) 105 (22) 22 (71,223) 71,223

30 June 2020 (33) 67 (141) 141 (50,652) 41,740

First Sentier Australian MidCap Fund

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/Net assets attributable to unitholders

-25 basis
points

+50 basis
points -10.00% +10.00% -25.00% +25.00%

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

30 June 2021 (3) 6 (1) 1 (9,883) 9,883

30 June 2020 (1) 3 - - (4,639) 4,639

The Fund did not have any exposure to foreign exchange risk as at 30 June 2020.

(d) Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty will be unable to pay amounts in full when they fall due. Credit risk primarily arises
from investments in debt securities and derivative products. Other credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents,
deposits with banks and other financial institutions, amounts due from brokers and other receivables.

Some funds may transact in derivatives in the over the counter (OTC) markets. OTC derivatives are entered into directly with
the counterparty as there is no Clearing House arrangement. Such transactions are only dealt through suitably